

QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

(Formerly known as BNK Capital Markets Limited)

CIN: L34202WB1986PLC040542

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700 001

Tel No: (033) 6625 1000/1500; TELEFAX: (033): 22306844;

E-mail: secretarial.qcml@rpsg.in; website: www.qcml.in

Date: 11th August, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Mumbai 400001
Scrip Code: 500069
Through: BSE Listing Center

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
Kolkata – 700 001
Scrip Code: 10012048
Through: CSE Compliance Uploader

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Public Notice for Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 6 (1) (c) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 (as amended) and in terms of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. We hereby enclose the copies of Newspaper Advertisement with respect to Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited as published today in the following newspaper:

1. 'Financial Express' English edition, Kolkata
2. 'Duranta Barta', Bengali Edition (Regional Language)

The copies of the said newspaper advertisement is also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.qcml.in/corporate.html>

You are requested to acknowledge the aforementioned information in record and oblige.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
For **QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**

Bhawna Agarwal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M No.-A42296

Encl: Copies of Newspaper Advertisement

QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
(Formerly known as BNK Capital Markets Limited)
CIN: L34202WB1986PLC040542

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Tel No: (033) 6625 1000/1500; TELEFAX: (033) 22306844;
E-mail: secretarial.qcml@rpsg.in ; website: www.qcml.in

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR DELISTING OF EQUITY SHARES FROM CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulations 5 and 6 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021 and any amendments thereof ("Delisting Regulations"), the Board of Directors of Quest Capital Markets Limited ("Company") in its meeting held on 10th August, 2023 have approved the proposal to voluntarily delist the equity shares of the Company from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE").

The equity shares of the Company are currently listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and CSE. The equity shares of the Company shall continue to remain listed on BSE, which is a recognised stock exchange and has nationwide trading terminals.

REASONS FOR DELISTING FROM CSE:

The Company intends to delist its equity shares from CSE since there has been no trading in the Company's equity shares on CSE for several years now. The delisting from CSE will not be prejudicial to or affect the interest of investors.

In terms of Regulation 6 of the Delisting Regulations, the Company intends to delist its equity shares from CSE only. Since the equity shares of the Company will continue to remain listed on BSE, a stock exchange having nationwide trading terminals, the Company would not be required to provide an exit opportunity to its shareholders. The shareholders of the Company shall continue to avail benefits of listing and trading on BSE.

For Quest Capital Markets Limited
Sd/-
Bhawna Agarwal
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Kolkata
Date: 10th August, 2023

ASUTOSH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1981PLC034037

Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata - 700046
Phone No. : 4055-6800, Email: asutosh@asutosh.co.in

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(4.51)	(6.81)	(9.49)	154.81
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)*	(4.51)	(6.81)	(9.49)	154.81
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(4.51)	(5.48)	(9.49)	111.14
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.51)	(5.48)	(9.49)	111.14
Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10	224.10
Other Equity	-	-	-	1,232.17
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	(0.20)	(0.24)	(0.42)	4.96

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.asutosh.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
V.N. Agarwal
Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: August 09, 2023

YASHMAN DEEPAK LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE : 58, RATAN SARKAR GARDEN STREET FIRST FLOOR, KALAKAR STREET, KOLKATA 700 007 (WEST BENGAL)
CIN: L67120WB1975PLC029901 Ph. No. 9839034442
Website: www.yashmandeepak.com; Email: yashmandeepakid@gmail.com

"EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023"

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Refer Note 3	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	51.29	17.49	1225.31	1287.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax)	42.82	7.09	1168.57	1180.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after Tax)	32.05	5.31	966.98	975.19
Total Comprehensive Income	32.05	5.31	966.98	975.19
Equity Share Capital	70.48	70.48	70.48	70.48
Other Equity	-	-	-	2,601.59
Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of 10/- each)	-	-	-	-
Basic :	4.55	0.75	137.20	138.36
Diluted :	4.55	0.75	137.20	138.36

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available with the Calcutta Stock Exchange and the Company websites (www.yashmandeepak.com).
- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10.08.2023 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10.08.2023.
- Figures for the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter (nine months) of the financial year 2022-23 which was subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board
Yashman Deepak Limited
Sd/-
(Charu Sehgal)
Director
DIN : 00492658

Place : Kanpur
Date : 10.08.2023

BENGAL STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L70109WB1947PLC015087

Registered Office: Trinity Plaza, 3rd Floor, 84/1A, Topsia Road (South), Kolkata - 700046
Phone No. : 4055-6800, Email: bengalsteel@bengalsteel.co.in

Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	12.00	12.00	12.00	48.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	48.00
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax, exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(3.94)	26.65	2.71	22.42	(4.07)	26.32	2.71	22.09
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)	(3.94)	26.65	2.71	22.42	(4.07)	26.32	2.71	22.09
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)*	(3.94)	23.15	2.28	18.93	(4.07)	22.82	2.28	18.60
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.94)	23.15	2.28	18.93	(4.07)	22.82	2.28	18.60
Equity Share Capital	490.00	490.00	490.00	490.00	490.00	490.00	490.00	490.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	490.25	-	-	-	485.85
Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	(0.08)	0.47	0.05	0.39	(0.08)	0.47	0.05	0.38

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.bengalsteel.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
V.N. Agarwal
Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 09, 2023

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.

CLASSIC LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Office: 194, Everest House, 44C, J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071
Phone No. : +91-981172472 Email ID: classicleasing@rediffmail.com
CIN No. : L69211WB194PLC037047 Website: www.classicleasing.net, BSE Limited website: www.bseindia.com
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited website: www.cse-india.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FY ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.06.2023		30.06.2022		
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	7.94	13.05	5.61	7.94	5.61	32.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before exceptional items, Tax and extraordinary items	0.63	(1.11)	1.99	0.63	1.99	1.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and after extraordinary items	0.63	(1.11)	1.99	0.63	1.99	1.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.63	1.59	1.99	0.63	1.99	3.91
Total Comprehensive Income (comprising Profit and Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0.63	1.59	1.99	0.63	1.99	3.91
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02	300.02
Earnings Per Share						
Basic	0.02	0.05	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.13
Diluted	0.02	0.05	0.07	0.02	0.07	0.13

Notes:
The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above unaudited financial results are available on BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.classicleasing.net

By Order of the Board
For Classic Leasing & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Chandra Shekhar Sany
Managing Director
DIN: 0641942

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11.08.2023

UCO Bank
Chakbarbaria Branch (2676) Masjidbari Road, Chakbarbaria P.O. - Noapara, P.S. - Duttapukur, Dist. - North 24 Parganas West Bengal, Pin - 700125, E-mail: chakba@ucobank.co.in

APPENDIX - IV (RULE 8(1)) POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the authorized Officer of the UCO Bank, Appointed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with the rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand notice dated 02/05/2023 calling upon the borrower Mr. Pritam Nandi, S/o. - Jaydev Nandi & Mrs. Ritu Dey (Co-Borrower), W/o. - Mr. Pritam Nandi, both of Add-Kayadanga, Nattpara, P.O. - Kalyangarh, P.S. - Ashokenagar, Dist. - North 24 Parganas, Pin - 743272 (W.B) to repay the amount as mentioned in the notice being Rs. 20,33,629.00 (Rupees - Twenty Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only) as on 31/03/2023 (interest charged up to 30/11/2022) within 60 days) from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13(4) of the said Act, read with rule 8 of the said Rules on this 9th day of August 2023.

The Borrower / Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO Bank, Chakbarbaria Branch, Dist. - 24 Pgs. (N). For an amount of being Rs. 20,33,629.00 (Rupees-Twenty Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only) and further interest, incidental expenses, costs & charges etc. there-on.

The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section 8 of section 13 of Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of Land & Building thereon measuring area of 04.84 Decimal (more or less), Situated at Mouza - Kayadanga, J.L. No. 31, Re. Sa. 258, Touzi No. 14, R.S. Khatian No. 52, L.R. Khatian No. 314, R.S. & L.R. Dag No. 249, under the local limits of Ashokenagar, Kalyangarh Municipality, Ward No. 3, Village - Kayadanga, Holding No. 3/241/122, Kalyangarh, P.O. - Kalyangarh, P.S. - Ashokenagar, Dist. - North 24 Parganas, Being Deed No. I-0215 for the year 2017, Registered Book No. L Volume No. 1517-2017, Pages from 4018 to 4040, Property stands in the name of Mr. Pritam Nandi, S/o. - Jaydev Nandi, within A.D.S.R.O. - Guma, Dist. - North 24 Parganas. **Butted & Bounded by: On the North:** Property of Manab Nandi; **On the South:** Property of Amal Sandhu; **On the East:** Property of Samar Chakraborty; **On the West:** 6' wide Municipal Road & Property of Sudeb Nandi.

Date : 11.08.2023, Place : Salt Lake Sd/- Authorised Officer, UCO Bank

QUEST CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
(Formerly known as BNK Capital Markets Limited)
CIN: L34202WB1986PLC040542

Regd. Office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Tel No: (033) 6625 1000/1500; TELEFAX: (033) 22306844;
E-mail: secretarial.qcml@rpsg.in ; website: www.qcml.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-June 2023		31-March 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income	141.83	2,098.90	152.90	3,213.81	
2 Profit / (Loss) before tax	132.22	2,063.07	15.87	2,376.72	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	98.76	1,651.34	14.74	1,886.28	
4 Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) net of tax	12,066.15	-7,447.83	-11,889.29	-14,064.76	
5 Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	66,367.29	
7 Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (of Rs.10/- each)					
a) Basic :	0.99	16.51	0.15	18.86	
b) Diluted :	0.99	16.51	0.15	18.86	

Notes:

- The audit committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The figure for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For Quest Capital Markets Limited
Sunil Bhandari
Chairman of Board

Place : Kolkata
Date: 10.08.2023

INCON ENGINEERS LIMITED
B-6/3, I.D.A., UPPAL, HYDERABAD-500039. CIN : L74210TG1970PLC001319

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2023 Unaudited	QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited	QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2022 Unaudited	YEAR ENDED 31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3.81	7.58	8.88	35.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(11.36)	(8.61)	(7.21)	(35.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(11.36)	(8.61)	(7.21)	(35.73)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income after tax	(11.36)	(8.61)	(7.21)	(35.58)
5	Equity Share Capital	432.71	432.71	432.71	432.71
6	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each)(for the continuing discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	(0.26)	(0.20)	(0.17)	(0.83)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the full format of the Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results available on the Stock Exchange website. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com, www.incon.in
- The above Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th August, 2023 for and on behalf of the Board of Directors, Sd/- Sreedhar Chowdhury Managing Director DIN:0018924.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 10-08-2023

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 19" K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070
Tel. No. : 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474
E-mail: cs_cfh@indialgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1380	215	41,732
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional Items and tax)	1,355	201	41,077
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,355	201	41,077
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,034	151	31,293
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	3,041	(1,511)	24,122
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	3,041	(1,511)	24,122
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3,233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	3.20	0.47	96.81
- Basic and Diluted			

Notes:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August 2023 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

By order of the Board
For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 01623575

Place : New Delhi
Date: 10" August 2023

DIANA TEA COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L15495WB1911PLC002275

Registered Office : 3B, Lal Bazar Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001
Phone: (033) 2248-8672, 4066 1590/93, Fax : (033) 2248-7571
E-Mail : contactus@dianatea.in, Website : www.dianatea.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Refer notes below)	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,695.12	872.17	2,209.84	7,629.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.68	(906.96)	241.18	(322.82)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.68	(906.96)	241.18	(322.82)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.68	(827.84)	241.18	(250.14)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	262.24	(870.29)	217.38	(283.15)
6	Equity share capital (₹ 5/- Paid-up)	749.55	749.55	749.55	749.55
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5 each)				
a) Basic	1.52	(5.52)	1.61	(1.67)	
b) Diluted	1.52	(5.52)	1.61	(1.67)	

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August, 2023. The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 has been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Production of green leaf (raw material consumed by the Company for the manufacture of tea) from the company's own tea estates involved integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting, cultivation etc. their values at the intermediate stages could not be ascertained. Cost of material consumed represents purchase of Green Leaf.
- The company is primarily engaged in the business of growing and manufacturing of tea and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with segment reporting.
- The Company is engaged in the business of cultivation, manufacture and sale of tea, which is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern, and as such the foregoing results should not be construed as being representative of likely results for the year ended 31st March 2024. Hence Provision for taxation (both current and deferred) has not been considered as the same is computed at the end of the year.
- Previous year/ period figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.
- The results will be available on the Company's website "www.dianatea.in" and at the stock exchange website of BSE Ltd. at "www.bseindia.com".

For Diana Tea Company Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Singhania
Managing Director
DIN: 00343837

Place : Kolkata
Date : 10.08.2023

indianexpress.com

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent. The Indian Express JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 033- 66604 3800

